APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SIR SIVASWAMI KALALAYA SR SEC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930138

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55089

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO. 5, SUNDARESWARAR STREET MYLAPORE, CHENNAI-600004
5 PRINCIPAL NAME M S JAYASRI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com, M.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID reachus@sirsivaswamikalalaya.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9444901078

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://drive.google.com/file/d/10JL_zFrRIjBiLHFWFzRtnQIpAFMaFYfD/view?
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY usp=drive_link




COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT°S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qg5CeTKgCChnB3rEWDq97b4ewrDkclboS/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UGkM9MjacjApsjk1krZwsh9F PF T-KzRS/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TNvDN9bOQSqq9SLwWMsTK-IQLiLZ0ObaF4l/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1plOYrD825JZMVJPVzBnb1el-iBLbB-O_/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1chE1aQmBIiDckWp7V7qYYx84nleDuuWnY/view?
usp=drive_link

https://tinyurl.com/2eh62n97

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1n40Y9e2yYxfUDPUWro-h32TZ3QHchkP5/view?
usp=drive_link




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drive.google.com/file/d/1va7PW-auM_BPdUBNEWmMkQQR2TnkrYZvy/view?
usp=drive_link

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://drive.google.com/file/d/1P6wdsX3iYkkakfZrlZwuR_5-zcAybS6o/view?
usp=drive_link

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://docs.google.com/document/d/1bJDpHOTHW3G3C6nU46JwzA7 _AnC1R2SB/edit?
(SMC) usp=drive_link&ouid=117397479097760364380&rtpof=true&sd=true

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) | https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ciDniWuk9SWrHhJ T2X9jFegh99fx0c-Ulview?
MEMBERS usp=drive_link

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://docs.google.com/document/d/1yPUQeoSsYN81PGLfJaUoAeE0qO4RKu-N/edit?
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY usp=drive_link&ouid=117397479097760364380&rtpof=true&sd=true

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :




INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL M S JAYASRI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT 10
TGT 11
PRT 42
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS

1 2024 100 100 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl




NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS

1 2024 71 71 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 1927
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 41
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 58&72
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 28
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://tinyurl.com/35vprw5;

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

CHITRA KANNAN




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PADMAVATHY RAMAN

S. KAVITHA

USHA SURESH

M. LAKSHMI

M. MEENAKSHI

SANGEETHA RAJARAM

GOMATHY RAJAN

K. KARTHIKA

R. GAYATHRI

RADHIKA SEKAR

NIVEDITHA VENKATAKRISHNAN

CHOODAMANI GOVIND

R ANURADHA CHANDRAN

V.R. PRIYA BANDHAVI

K. MYTHILI

S. VELMURUGAN

E. KUMAR

N. MALAIAMMAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

R. LEELA

SUMITHA GOPALAKRISHNAN
S. SHOBA

M S JAYASRI

CHITRA RAJAGOPALAN

S. RAJESWARI

N. VIJAYA

K.H. INDUMATHY

R Saradha

D NALINI

C LAVANYA

R GIRIJA

V. MEENA

V. BHAGYALAKSHMI

Lakshmi Priya Katare

G HEMAMALINI

JASHODA SUNDAR ADVISOR

Indhu Priya.B

PET

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

DMT



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

P BHUVANESWARI

M MUTHU LAKSHMI

LAKSHMI GAYATHRI RAVINDRAN

YAMUNA VENKKATESH

S NANDINI

SUVETHA

YAMINI B

RAMYAV

T ANURADHA

AAQILA RAHMAN

V MAHESWARI

DIVYAS

GHAYATHREE R S

KASSTHURI GANESAN

E BANU REKHA

B RANJANA

B PRABAKARAN

E RANJIT KUMAR

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B.SC,M.SC

5

4

M.SC

MA

B.SC

B.COM

M.COM

BBM

B.E



56

o7

58

99

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

RAJESHWARI ARUMUGAM

R VIJAYALAKSHMI

S DHARMAMBAL

J LAKSHMI

D SARASU

SAKTHIVEL

T N SWARNALATHA

A MANI

E PERUMAL

RAMADAS K

V VASANTHI

P PARIMALA

CHINNAPONNU K

J POONKODI

G P ENGAMMA

POONGOTHAI U

R CHINNAPPAN

SELVIR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TENTH

X

B.A

\Y

FIFTH

TENTH,DCA

MA

VI

Vi

VI

NIL

B.A

NIL

NIL

Vi

NIL



74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

SANTHANAYAKI BABU

S VIJAYALAKSHMI

UMAYV

AANTONY CRUZ

K OVIYA

KANAGA JOTHI M

S MARIYAMMAL

DURGADEVI K

UMAC

HEMAVATHY A

R ANANTHA MEENAKSHI

SHALINI JOTHRE R

SHAGARIKAK' S

M A SATHISH KUMAR

DHIVYAV

SHWETAA MISHRA

R ISWARYALAKSHMI

LAKSHMI PRIYA P

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Vi

TENTH

B.Ed



92

93

94

95

96

R.LALITHA

VEDHA KERTHANA J D
Madhurata Narayanan
ABIRAMI

P DIVYA

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

b.ed

M.Phil

PG

PG

PG



