# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SIR SIVASWAMI KALALAYA SR SEC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930138
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55089
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO. 5, SUNDARESWARAR STREET MYLAPORE, CHENNAI-600004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	M S JAYASRI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com, M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	reachus@sirsivaswamikalalaya.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9444901078

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oJL_zFrRljBiLHFwFzRtnQlpAFMaFYfD/view?usp=drive_link

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q5CeTKgCChnB3rEWDq97b4ewrDkclboS/view?usp=drive_link
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UGkM9MjacjApsjk1krZwsh9FPFT-KzRS/view?usp=drive_link
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NvDN9bOQSqq9SLwMsTK-IQLiLZ0baF4I/view?usp=drive_link
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pIOYrD825JZMVJPVzBnb1eI-iBLbB-O_/view?usp=drive_link
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1chE1aQmBiDckWp7V7qYYx84nleDuuWnY/view?usp=drive_link
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tinyurl.com/2eh62n97
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1n4OY9e2yYxfUDPUWro-h32TZ3QHchkP5/view?usp=drive_link

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1va7PW-auM_BPdU6N6WmkQQR2TnkrYZvy/view?usp=drive_link
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1P6wdsX3iYkkakfZrlZwuR_5-zcAybS6o/view?usp=drive_link
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://docs.google.com/document/d/1bJDpH0THW3G3C6nU46JwzA7_AnC1R2SB/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=117397479097760364380&rtpof=true&sd=true
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ciDniWuk9SWrHhJT2X9jFegh99fx0c-U/view?usp=drive_link
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://docs.google.com/document/d/1yPUQeoSsYN81PGLfJaUoAeE0qO4RKu-N/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=117397479097760364380&rtpof=true&sd=true

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	M S JAYASRI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	10
	TGT	11
	PRT	42
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	100	100	100	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	71	71	100	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	1927
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 41
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 72
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://tinyurl.com/35vprw5j

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	CHITRA KANNAN	TGT	5

2	PADMAVATHY RAMAN	PGT	5
3	S. KAVITHA	TGT	4
4	USHA SURESH	PRT	6
5	M. LAKSHMI	PRT	4
6	M. MEENAKSHI	PRT	5
7	SANGEETHA RAJARAM	PGT	5
8	GOMATHY RAJAN	PGT	6
9	K. KARTHIKA	PGT	6
10	R. GAYATHRI	PRT	5
11	RADHIKA SEKAR	PGT	5
12	NIVEDITHA VENKATAKRISHNAN	PRT	5
13	CHOODAMANI GOVIND	тдт	5
14	R ANURADHA CHANDRAN	PGT	5
15	V.R. PRIYA BANDHAVI	PRT	5
16	K. MYTHILI	PRT	5
17	S. VELMURUGAN	PRT	4
18	E. KUMAR	PRT	5
19	N. MALAIAMMAL	PET	4

20	R. LEELA	PET	5
21	SUMITHA GOPALAKRISHNAN	PRT	5
22	S. SHOBA	PRT	5
23	M S JAYASRI	PRINCIPAL	5
24	CHITRA RAJAGOPALAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	5
25	S. RAJESWARI	тдт	5
26	N. VIJAYA	тдт	6
27	K.H. INDUMATHY	TGT	6
28	R Saradha	PRT	5
29	D NALINI	TGT	4
30	C LAVANYA	PRT	5
31	R GIRIJA	PRT	6
32	V. MEENA	PGT	5
33	V. BHAGYALAKSHMI	TGT	6
34	Lakshmi Priya Katare	PRT	4
35	G HEMAMALINI	PRT	5
36	JASHODA SUNDAR ADVISOR	OTHER	5
37	Indhu Priya.B	PRT	DMT

38	P BHUVANESWARI	PRT	5
39	M MUTHU LAKSHMI	PRT	4
40	LAKSHMI GAYATHRI RAVINDRAN	PRT	6
41	YAMUNA VENKKATESH	PRT	5
42	S NANDINI	тдт	B.SC,M.SC
43	SUVETHA	тдт	5
44	YAMINI B	PRT	4
45	RAMYA V	PRT	5
46	T ANURADHA	PRT	4
47	AAQILA RAHMAN	PGT	5
48	V MAHESWARI	PRT	5
49	DIVYA S	OTHER	M.SC
50	GHAYATHREE R S	OTHER	MA
51	KASSTHURI GANESAN	OTHER	B.SC
52	E BANU REKHA	OTHER	B.COM
53	B RANJANA	OTHER	M.COM
54	B PRABAKARAN	OTHER	ВВМ
55	E RANJIT KUMAR	OTHER	B.E

56	RAJESHWARI ARUMUGAM	OTHER	TENTH
57	R VIJAYALAKSHMI	OTHER	X
58	S DHARMAMBAL	OTHER	B.A
59	J LAKSHMI	OTHER	V
60	D SARASU	OTHER	FIFTH
61	SAKTHIVEL	OTHER	TENTH,DCA
62	T N SWARNALATHA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
63	A MANI	OTHER	VIII
64	E PERUMAL	OTHER	X
65	RAMADAS K	OTHER	VIII
66	V VASANTHI	OTHER	V
67	P PARIMALA	OTHER	VIII
68	CHINNAPONNU K	OTHER	NIL
69	J POONKODI	OTHER	B.A
70	G P ENGAMMA	OTHER	NIL
71	POONGOTHAI U	OTHER	NIL
72	R CHINNAPPAN	OTHER	VIII
73	SELVI R	OTHER	NIL

74	SANTHANAYAKI BABU	OTHER	VIII
75	S VIJAYALAKSHMI	OTHER	V
76	UMA V	OTHER	V
77	A ANTONY CRUZ	OTHER	TENTH
78	K OVIYA	тдт	B.Ed
79	KANAGA JOTHI M	OTHER	III
80	S MARIYAMMAL	OTHER	IX
81	DURGADEVI K	OTHER	X
82	UMA C	PRT	4
83	HEMAVATHY A	PRT	4
84	R ANANTHA MEENAKSHI	PRT	1
85	SHALINI JOTHRE R	PRT	4
86	SHAGARIKA K S	PRT	4
87	M A SATHISH KUMAR	PET	5
88	DHIVYA V	PRT	4
89	SHWETAA MISHRA	PRT	5
90	R ISWARYALAKSHMI	PRT	6
91	LAKSHMI PRIYA P	PRT	5

92	R.LALITHA	OTHER	b.ed
93	VEDHA KERTHANA J D	PRT	M.Phil
94	Madhurata Narayanan	PRT	PG
95	ABIRAMI	PRT	PG
96	P DIVYA	PRT	PG